Address : UNIREG

ephone No. : 2419677/2419361

Fax: 0821-2419363/2419301





OF MYSORE

Estd. 1916

VISHWAVIDYANILAYA KARYA SOUDHA CRAWFORD HALL, POST BOX NO. 406 MYSORE-570 005

e-mail: registrar@uni-mysore.ac.in

www.uni-mysore.ac.in

Sub: Renewal of Recognition – Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCMS), as research centre for the academic years 2013-14 and 2014-15

Ref: 1) University Letter No. PMEB/06/Renewal/RC/2014-15, dated 28-04-2014

2) The Director, Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCMS), Mysore, Letter dated: 29-05-2014.

Order No.PMEB/ 13-SDM/RC/2012-13, Dated 24-06-2014 / 433

Pursuant to the approval of the Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore, Mysore, it is hereby notified that the recognition of Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCMS), Mysore, as research centre has been renewed for the academic years 2013-14 and 2014-15 for pursuing Ph.D. Studies for the discipline / areas mentioned below, subject to the following conditions.

Name and Address of the Research Centre	Subjects for which recognition is renewed for the year(s) 2013-14 and 2014-15	Fee paid particulars
Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies(SDMRCMS),No.1, ChamundiHill Road, Siddarthanagar, MYSORE-570 011.	(1) Management Studies	Rs.99,085/-,DD No.615303 dated:29-05-2014 Penal Fee Rs.10,570/- Ch.No.615415,Dated:19.06.2014

Conditions:

- 1. The scholars and experts of the said institute should come and deliver lectures to the students of University of Mysore on request by the concerned departments without TA/DA. However, such experts will be paid prescribed honorarium for the lecture they deliver.
- 2. They should extend academic interaction and co-operation with the faculty and scholars in the University of Mysore.
- 3. In the event of award a Scholarship / Research Fellowship by the said institute, the eligible post graduate students of our University shall be given preference over others.
- 4. Recognition is accorded on annual basis and would be subject to renewal on the basis of requisition of the institute by paying the prescribed renewal fee.
- 5. Annual Report about the progress of research work of the Institute should be submitted every year to the University.
- 6. The Doctoral Committee for Ph.D. students of Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCMS), Mysore, should have at least one representative from the respective departments of the University of Mysore, Mysore.

To:

- 1. The Director, Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara Research Centre for Management Studies (SDM RCMS), No.1, Chamundi Hill Road, Siddarthanagar, MYSORE-570 011.
- 2. The Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysore,
- 3. The Finance Officer/Government Auditor, University of Mysore, Mysore,
- 4. The Directorate of Research, Pariksha Bhavan Building, University of Mysore, Mysore.
- 5. The Deputy Registrar (Academic)/Asst. Registrar/Suptd(Academic), AB, University of Mysore, Mysore,
- 6. Statistical Officer, Statistical Cell, NCHS Building, University of Mysore, Mysore,
- 7. The Case Worker, AC6(PhD), Academic Section, AB, University of Mysore, Mysore,
- 8. PA to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Registrar (Evaluation), University of Mysore, Mysore,

sy Order,

x 1. C